
Pos Nombre Licencia Hex NVHNivelSexoCat.HpuTotal 1ª2ª3ª4ª

1 DA PENA GUTIÉRREZ, UXÍO GC00919626 2.1 1.6 M M 1 0 38 38

2 PÉREZ TOBA, JOSÉ MARÍA GC02329755 4.7 M M 2 3 37 37

FERNANDEZ ESPADA, LUIS GC67455385 3.9 S M 1 -1 37 37

4 CHAVER SAÍZ, JAVIER GC02167650 3.8 3.4 M M 1 2 36 36

PÉREZ MEDIN, ANTÓN GC67884518 0.2 0.6 J M 1 1 36 36

6 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, TEO GC02944907 13.7 A M 3 9 34 34

MONEO MUÑOZ, DIEGO GC02958082 11.3 A M 2 7 34 34

8 CAMPO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO GC00072794 2.8 2.9 S M 1 1 33 33

9 CERVIÑO GÓMEZ, ANTONIO GC67279365 5.9 S M 2 4 32 32

SERRANO NARVÁEZ, EDUARDO GC67279814 4.0 4.2 M M 1 2 32 32

ARMIJO TORRES, ÁLVARO CM01041257 3.1 S M 1 2 32 32

12 RODRIGUEZ PIÑON, MARIA ANGELA GC67411874 17.5 15.4 S F 3 14 31 31

ORTIZ QUINTANA, GREGORIO GC20099509 6.2 M M 2 5 31 31

14 CENAMOR FANDIÑO, MARCOS GC00456119 5.8 S M 2 4 30 30

15 NUÑEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO GC67954712 14.5 14.2 I M 3 6 29 29

DE LA TORRE CHAMORRO, BENIGNO GC67788867 6.9 S M 2 6 29 29

RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, FERNANDO GC02184775 5.4 S M 2 4 29 29

EGUIBAR BRIONES, DANIEL GC67157435 4.7 M M 2 3 29 29

19 PÉREZ MUIÑO, JOSÉ ANTONIO
(PANCHO) GC67425458 14.0 13.6 S M 3 10 28 28

20 REIGOSA PUÑEIROA, ORENCIO GC67512439 13.5 S M 3 12 27 27

BLANCO BEMBIBRE, ALFONSO GC20324591 8.7 9.0 S M 2 7 27 27

22 GARCÍA LÓPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC67938315 16.7 S M 3 16 26 26

ACCIÓN RODRÍGUEZ, JAVIER GC02435207 11.2 10.9 M M 2 10 26 26

DE LA TORRE ENCINAS, ALEJANDRO GC67788851 8.0 M M 2 7 26 26

25 RIERA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO 0202193350 9.5 S M 2 8 25 25

26 ZAMORA COLETTA, FEDERICO GC67054800 13.7 13.6 S M 3 13 24 24

SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIEL GC67068347 11.6 M M 3 10 24 24

ARMELLINO, LUCIANO GC67057641 8.1 S M 2 7 24 24

29 PAYO SUAREZ, PAULA MARIA CP20371474 25.6 M F 4 22 23 23

PIÑEIRO, SERGIO GC63077062 15.2 M M 3 14 23 23

GONZALEZ FERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO GC00445101 14.1 M M 3 13 23 23

MELLA RIOS, JOSE ANTONIO GC63922651 12.6 S M 3 12 23 23

TRILLO RÍOS, JORGE GC67424667 15.2 S M 3 11 23 23

34 NOVAS CONDE, JOSE MANUEL GC67077365 18.7 S M 4 18 22 22

FÁBREGAS CASAL, RAMÓN ISIDRO GC54315589 16.9 16.7 S M 3 16 22 22

ÁLVAREZ MUÑIZ, IGNACIO GC00395390 15.9 M M 3 15 22 22

BRANDIDO FERNÁNDEZ, DIEGO GC54278792 14.1 M M 3 13 22 22
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SANCHEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO
(PANCHO) GC67068689 12.4 M M 3 11 22 22

FRANCO MONTEAGUDO, SANTIAGO
MANUEL GC67783614 15.7 S M 3 11 22 22

VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ALFONSO GC67360362 8.2 8.7 S M 2 7 22 22

41 FRANCESCH HUIDOBRO, PABLO GC00151148 21.4 S M 4 21 21 21

DE LA MORENA PARDO, ANTONIO GC67903546 17.2 16.6 S M 3 16 21 21

MONEO MARIÑA, GABRIEL GC00165782 17.2 S M 3 16 21 21

GÓMEZ SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO GC67397523 15.7 S M 3 15 21 21

PURRIÑOS FERNÁNDEZ, JOSÉ
FRANCISCO GC67818975 14.6 S M 3 14 21 21

RODRÍGUEZ ENRÍQUEZ, RAMÓN GC67453652 12.6 S M 3 12 21 21

SAAVEDRA RICOY, CARLOS GC02148447 11.8 12.0 S M 3 11 21 21

PÉREZ, SANTIAGO (UK) GC67975634 11.7 S M 3 7 21 21

49 DE ARTAZA MONTERO, AITOR GC67974165 22.0 M M 4 21 20 20

RASCADO SEDES, PEDRO GC63454015 18.5 S M 4 18 20 20

CARAMES BOUZAN, JESUS GC67284351 17.8 17.1 S M 3 17 20 20

MARIÑAS SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO IVÁN GC67939774 16.9 S M 3 16 20 20

PEREZ FAFIAN, JOSE MARIA GC02068148 10.9 S M 2 10 20 20

54 MARTINEZ ARIZMENDI, IGNACIO CM61988513 27.8 17.8 M M 5 26 19 19

SALGADO CORRAL, MIGUEL GC63800159 22.3 M M 4 22 19 19

GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC02284684 18.5 S M 4 18 19 19

GIL GONZÁLEZ DE CAREAGA, ADOLFO GC03233903 18.3 18.0 S M 3 18 19 19

ÓNEGA CANTO, MARTA GC67073395 20.4 M F 4 17 19 19

VÁZQUEZ SUÁREZ, JORGE GC67095452 36.6 A M 6 17 19 19

FORMOSO BOUZAS, MATEO GC67094685 47.3 A M 6 17 19 19

PAJUELO CASCOS, JOSEBA GC67949947 16.7 S M 3 16 19 19

LANDÍN, FERNANDO GC51088384 14.1 M M 3 13 19 19

SALGUEIRO MACHO, MARIO GC05364779 13.6 M M 3 13 19 19

BARRO PARGA, ANDRÉS GC67432597 14.3 S M 3 13 19 19

GARCIA ABUIN, ANTONIO GC53318662 11.1 S M 2 10 19 19

66 ESTÉVEZ DOMÍNGUEZ, AGUSTÍN GC05970465 22.5 M M 4 22 18 18

LOPEZ BLANCO, GONZALO JAVIER GC00446052 23.5 S M 4 19 18 18

FERNÁNDEZ FOLLA, ROBERTO GC02917240 18.0 17.9 S M 3 17 18 18

LÓPEZ CORTÉS, DIEGO GC63988459 15.8 S M 3 15 18 18

O´SULLIVAN, KEITH PAUL GC67493143 12.6 S M 3 12 18 18

SOTO MENDI , GUILLERMO GC63991400 12.0 S M 3 11 18 18

72 TORRES LÓPEZ, MARCOS GC67187293 26.5 23.0 M M 5 26 17 17

PEREZ OTERO, SANTIAGO GC02365427 25.4 24.9 S M 4 25 17 17
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CABANELA GÓMEZ, JOSÉ MARÍA GC67762264 24.9 24.4 S M 4 24 17 17

REY BUJAN, JAVIER GC67086112 23.8 23.3 S M 4 23 17 17

FERNÁNDEZ GARRIDO, ALFONSO GC67371182 22.4 S M 4 22 17 17

FERNÁNDEZ BLANCO, ADRIAN GC67956431 20.4 J M 4 20 17 17

78 LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN GC57400795 26.8 26.2 S F 5 23 16 16

MARTÍNEZ MARQUÉS, RAFAEL GC67190161 23.4 22.9 S M 4 23 16 16

BECERRA GARCÍA, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC54164634 23.3 S M 4 23 16 16

GONZALEZ-REGUERAL, GERARDO GC59794925 32.8 S M 5 22 16 16

NÚÑEZ NAYA, ANTONIO JOSÉ GC67086703 22.4 21.8 S M 4 22 16 16

DOLDÁN VALLE, JOSE MANUEL GC67971332 22.4 M M 4 22 16 16

FRANCISCO ARES VAZQUEZ, JESUS GC14782483 21.7 21.6 S M 4 21 16 16

MONEO MUÑOZ, LUCIA GC02958081 23.3 C F 4 20 16 16

DE AZPIAZU ARMADA, ANTONIO JESÚS GC67068196 19.5 S M 4 19 16 16

VAAMONDE MESSIA D LA
CERDA,JOAQUÍN GC67817196 19.1 M M 4 18 16 16

FERROL, PHILIPPE MANUEL GC67398002 18.3 S M 3 18 16 16

 CASTRO PARDO, PABLO GC54064523 16.0 16.2 M M 3 15 16 16

URCOLA TELLERÍA, ELENA GC02157343 17.5 M F 3 14 16 16

BORDALLO CORTINA, FERNANDO GC54317786 14.6 S M 3 14 16 16

BALDÓ SILVA, FRANCISCO MANUEL GC02029492 13.4 14.4 S M 3 12 16 16

93 REGUEIRA GRELA, JESUS GC00372288 24.8 20.4 S M 4 24 15 15

SUAREZ ABUIN, RICARDO GC54967847 23.3 22.9 S M 4 23 15 15

COMBARRO LÓPEZ, JULIO GC67927249 20.8 20.7 S M 4 20 15 15

CONDE GILA, SANTIAGO GC67435523 19.4 S M 4 19 15 15

GONZÁLEZ CARRO, RICARDO GC63056995 18.5 S M 4 18 15 15

LOJO LESTA, JUAN JOSÉ GC67387253 18.2 18.5 S M 3 17 15 15

BRAÑAS CARRO, MARÍA ROSARIO GC67060184 20.0 S F 4 16 15 15

TEJERO MUNDIÑA, FERNANDO GC63064083 19.9 S M 4 11 15 15

101 FOJO GONZÁLEZ, MANUEL ROBERTO GC67322703 30.0 S M 5 26 14 14

FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, JOSÉ JUAN GC54072276 25.0 22.7 S M 4 25 14 14

GOMEZ GUTIERREZ, FERNANDO 1100326029 23.5 23.7 M M 4 23 14 14

CORES SUÁREZ, ENRIQUE GC54426766 21.6 21.5 S M 4 21 14 14

REY-ALVITE VILLAR, PEDRO GC03997161 21.8 M M 4 21 14 14

FERNÁNDEZ PURRIÑOS, ANTONIA GC67938285 23.3 23.4 S F 4 20 14 14

MOSQUERA PREGO, ANTONIO GC00749226 16.5 S M 3 16 14 14

LÁZARO ALCÁNTARA, JOSÉ LUIS 7753310657 16.0 S M 3 15 14 14

109 BLANCO BARRAL, LISA GC67983848 30.3 S F 5 27 13 13

MOURE ÁLVAREZ, GUSTAVO GC02090914 26.1 27.1 M M 4 26 13 13

PÉREZ CALVO, DAVID GC67056627 31.2 30.3 S M 5 26 13 13
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GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLAUDIO GC00441518 23.6 S M 4 23 13 13

MORENO MARTÍNEZ, GLICERIO GC67757265 26.6 S M 5 22 13 13

GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ, ANGELES GC02330074 21.8 22.0 S F 4 18 13 13

MANTEIGA RODRÍGUEZ, ANTONIO GC02102128 16.4 M M 3 16 13 13

FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, FERNANDO GC00365465 16.2 16.5 S M 3 15 13 13

117 RODRÍGUEZ ABAD, MARÍA DEL MAR GC67077355 30.5 29.7 S F 5 27 12 12

VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ANTONIO GC67462412 23.9 M M 4 23 12 12

FERNÁNDEZ RUEDA, LUIS FELIPE
ELADIO GC00406311 23.4 S M 4 23 12 12

BENEYTO GONZÁLEZ BAYLIN, SUSANA GC00646448 25.5 S F 4 22 12 12

NAYA RODRÍGUEZ, TEODORO GC67064274 20.4 S M 4 20 12 12

LOPEZ GARCIA, MARIA ELENA GC67803940 21.4 S F 4 18 12 12

123 SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ-DANS,
FRANCISCO JOSÉ GC67057055 31.5 S M 5 26 11 11

FERNÁNDEZ BARREIRO, FERNANDO GC67363646 30.4 S M 5 26 11 11

GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ, ALEJANDRO GC63063102 30.4 29.8 M M 5 26 11 11

ULLOA CEREZALES, MARTÍN GC57990633 27.6 S M 5 26 11 11

CASTRO QUINTELA, MARCOS GC54993743 31.0 31.2 S M 5 26 11 11

VICENTE APARICIO, MIGUEL ÁNGEL GC67692237 25.1 S M 4 25 11 11

VARELA BARCENA, EMILIO GC67643782 25.2 S M 4 25 11 11

DE LA FUENTE VAZQUEZ, CARLOS AMC3055863 24.4 M M 4 24 11 11

SOMOZA DIGÓN, PABLO GC67055844 24.4 24.3 S M 4 24 11 11

MUÑOZ JIMÉNEZ, YOLANDA GC02954413 26.8 M F 5 23 11 11

AVECILLA PORTO, FERNANDO GC00281588 21.5 S M 4 21 11 11

SANTALLA MUÑOZ, PILAR GC67064272 24.2 24.7 S F 4 21 11 11

PÉREZ GÓMEZ, PABLO GC63978918 21.9 M M 4 21 11 11

136 JUEGA CUESTA, RAMON GC02085223 28.0 M M 5 26 10 10

CONCHEIRO FERNÁNDEZ, JAIME GC67349245 35.6 34.4 S M 5 26 10 10

GALLEGO AMOR, PABLO GC02164630 24.1 M M 4 24 10 10

FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ, BERNARDO GC67061436 23.6 S M 4 23 10 10

DEBÉN PROBADOS, EDUARDO GC67071983 31.2 30.8 S M 5 22 10 10

SUAREZ GUTIERREZ, CARLOS GC00485141 36.0 34.0 M M 5 22 10 10

SUÁREZ FORMOSO, CARMEN GC67918822 25.1 S F 4 21 10 10

RODRÍGUEZ DARRIBA, GERARDO GC67068489 18.7 22.7 S M 4 18 10 10

VARELA ROMERO, JOSE RAMON GC67419576 18.8 S M 4 18 10 10

145 CASTELO ALVITE, MARIA BELÉN GC20091633 29.0 S F 5 25 9 9

LORENZO CARRAMAL, OTILIA GC05919663 28.5 S F 5 25 9 9

DE LLANO MONELOS, PABLO GC63924992 24.2 S M 4 24 9 9

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL GC02772742 23.4 S M 4 23 9 9
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SANJURJO MARTIN, MARIA VICTORIA GC67429755 25.5 S F 4 22 9 9

MARTÍNEZ FONTANA, CARLOS CM61292838 21.5 S M 4 21 9 9

MERAYO VIDAL, JAVIER GC54355757 20.5 M M 4 20 9 9

GONZÁLEZ BALBOA, ALEJANDRO GC05963488 17.5 M M 3 17 9 9

153 FONTENLA, ANTONIO GC20814234 31.1 S M 5 26 8 8

GARCIA FUERTES, SANTIAGO GABRIEL GC67483683 34.0 M M 5 22 8 8

MORILLO ÓNEGA, DIEGO GC67073106 36.2 I M 6 22 8 8

156 GARCÍA MELGAR, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC54428850 26.6 S M 5 26 7 7

YAÑEZ VALEIRO, ADOLFO MANUEL GC67766795 33.7 S M 5 26 7 7

SENIN VAZQUEZ, JORGE GC54406295 36.0 33.9 M M 5 26 7 7

VAZQUEZ ZURDO, MANUEL GC54979389 26.5 M M 5 26 7 7

MORILLO SALAS, JOSÉ LUIS GC67073093 28.5 S M 5 26 7 7

161 SAN JOSE VILLACE, MARÍA AMPARO GC67072346 36.0 S F 5 32 6 6

NEGREIRA ÁLVAREZ, SUSANA MARÍA GC67071227 34.5 S F 5 31 6 6

DEL RÍO ENRÍQUEZ, JAIME JOSÉ GC67071857 33.3 33.7 S M 5 26 6 6

LOPEZ BARREIRO, RUBEN GC53481952 36.0 M M 5 26 6 6

FLOREZ COUSILLAS, ALBERTO GC54979407 31.2 M M 5 26 6 6

FORMOSO BOUZAS, HUGO GC67092016 32.9 C M 5 26 6 6

NUÑEZ GARCIA, JUAN MANUEL GC53282166 24.6 S M 4 24 6 6

168 CARRILLO RODRIGUEZ, IVAN GC20918813 33.9 33.4 M M 5 26 5 5

ANLLO MOSQUERA, PABLO GC53059399 26.2 M M 4 26 5 5

COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSÉ GC67692235 27.5 S M 5 26 5 5

CAÑAS GARCÍA-ROJO, FEDERICO GC02994427 30.3 S M 5 22 5 5

172 PEDREIRA FANDIÑO, MARIA
MERCEDES GC67061433 36.0 S F 5 32 4 4

HERMIDA LOPEZ, CAROLINA MONICA GC67472264 38.3 S F 6 32 4 4

BLANCO GONZALEZ, ROGELIA GC20953101 35.7 S F 5 32 4 4

ZAS CASAL, MARIA ROSA GC67057922 38.4 S F 6 32 4 4

MÉNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, MARÍA LUISA GC20751186 34.3 S F 5 31 4 4

177 VALLE  SILVA, VICTOR V GC00963088 36.0 M M 5 26 3 3

RODRÍGUEZ ARES, LUIS GC02432998 27.9 S M 5 26 3 3

179 GARCIA PERALBO, ENRIQUE GC02190359 26.5 S M 5 26 Ret
FERRÍN MUÑIZ, CARLOS JESÚS GC67059310 25.4 S M 4 25 Ret
OTERO AFONSO, BRUNO GC67143429 5.7 S M 2 4 Ret

182 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CLAUDIO GC00376951 36.0 M M 5 26 N.P
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1 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, TEO GC02944907 13.7 A M 3 9 43 43

2 MONEO MUÑOZ, DIEGO GC02958082 11.3 A M 2 7 41 41

GARCÍA LÓPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC67938315 16.7 S M 3 16 41 41

4 PÉREZ TOBA, JOSÉ MARÍA GC02329755 4.7 M M 2 3 40 40

5 REIGOSA PUÑEIROA, ORENCIO GC67512439 13.5 S M 3 12 39 39

6 DA PENA GUTIÉRREZ, UXÍO GC00919626 2.1 1.6 M M 1 0 38 38

CHAVER SAÍZ, JAVIER GC02167650 3.8 3.4 M M 1 2 38 38

PÉREZ MUIÑO, JOSÉ ANTONIO
(PANCHO) GC67425458 14.0 13.6 S M 3 10 38 38

9 PÉREZ MEDIN, ANTÓN GC67884518 0.2 0.6 J M 1 1 37 37

DE LA MORENA PARDO, ANTONIO GC67903546 17.2 16.6 S M 3 16 37 37

MONEO MARIÑA, GABRIEL GC00165782 17.2 S M 3 16 37 37

CARAMES BOUZAN, JESUS GC67284351 17.8 17.1 S M 3 17 37 37

13 FERNANDEZ ESPADA, LUIS GC67455385 3.9 S M 1 -1 36 36

CERVIÑO GÓMEZ, ANTONIO GC67279365 5.9 S M 2 4 36 36

ORTIZ QUINTANA, GREGORIO GC20099509 6.2 M M 2 5 36 36

ACCIÓN RODRÍGUEZ, JAVIER GC02435207 11.2 10.9 M M 2 10 36 36

GONZALEZ FERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO GC00445101 14.1 M M 3 13 36 36

ÁLVAREZ MUÑIZ, IGNACIO GC00395390 15.9 M M 3 15 36 36

FÁBREGAS CASAL, RAMÓN ISIDRO GC54315589 16.9 16.7 S M 3 16 36 36

20 NUÑEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO GC67954712 14.5 14.2 I M 3 6 35 35

DE LA TORRE CHAMORRO, BENIGNO GC67788867 6.9 S M 2 6 35 35

MELLA RIOS, JOSE ANTONIO GC63922651 12.6 S M 3 12 35 35

ZAMORA COLETTA, FEDERICO GC67054800 13.7 13.6 S M 3 13 35 35

PIÑEIRO, SERGIO GC63077062 15.2 M M 3 14 35 35

MARIÑAS SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO IVÁN GC67939774 16.9 S M 3 16 35 35

PAJUELO CASCOS, JOSEBA GC67949947 16.7 S M 3 16 35 35

27 CAMPO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO GC00072794 2.8 2.9 S M 1 1 34 34

SERRANO NARVÁEZ, EDUARDO GC67279814 4.0 4.2 M M 1 2 34 34

ARMIJO TORRES, ÁLVARO CM01041257 3.1 S M 1 2 34 34

CENAMOR FANDIÑO, MARCOS GC00456119 5.8 S M 2 4 34 34

BLANCO BEMBIBRE, ALFONSO GC20324591 8.7 9.0 S M 2 7 34 34

SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIEL GC67068347 11.6 M M 3 10 34 34

BRANDIDO FERNÁNDEZ, DIEGO GC54278792 14.1 M M 3 13 34 34

GÓMEZ SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO GC67397523 15.7 S M 3 15 34 34

FERNÁNDEZ FOLLA, ROBERTO GC02917240 18.0 17.9 S M 3 17 34 34

36 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, FERNANDO GC02184775 5.4 S M 2 4 33 33

DE LA TORRE ENCINAS, ALEJANDRO GC67788851 8.0 M M 2 7 33 33
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FRANCO MONTEAGUDO, SANTIAGO
MANUEL GC67783614 15.7 S M 3 11 33 33

TRILLO RÍOS, JORGE GC67424667 15.2 S M 3 11 33 33

PURRIÑOS FERNÁNDEZ, JOSÉ
FRANCISCO GC67818975 14.6 S M 3 14 33 33

41 EGUIBAR BRIONES, DANIEL GC67157435 4.7 M M 2 3 32 32

RIERA MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO 0202193350 9.5 S M 2 8 32 32

SANCHEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO
(PANCHO) GC67068689 12.4 M M 3 11 32 32

RODRÍGUEZ ENRÍQUEZ, RAMÓN GC67453652 12.6 S M 3 12 32 32

LÓPEZ CORTÉS, DIEGO GC63988459 15.8 S M 3 15 32 32

46 ARMELLINO, LUCIANO GC67057641 8.1 S M 2 7 31 31

SAAVEDRA RICOY, CARLOS GC02148447 11.8 12.0 S M 3 11 31 31

SALGUEIRO MACHO, MARIO GC05364779 13.6 M M 3 13 31 31

49 BARRO PARGA, ANDRÉS GC67432597 14.3 S M 3 13 30 30

50 GARCIA ABUIN, ANTONIO GC53318662 11.1 S M 2 10 29 29

O´SULLIVAN, KEITH PAUL GC67493143 12.6 S M 3 12 29 29

LANDÍN, FERNANDO GC51088384 14.1 M M 3 13 29 29

 CASTRO PARDO, PABLO GC54064523 16.0 16.2 M M 3 15 29 29

54 VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ALFONSO GC67360362 8.2 8.7 S M 2 7 28 28

PÉREZ, SANTIAGO (UK) GC67975634 11.7 S M 3 7 28 28

PEREZ FAFIAN, JOSE MARIA GC02068148 10.9 S M 2 10 28 28

SOTO MENDI , GUILLERMO GC63991400 12.0 S M 3 11 28 28

BALDÓ SILVA, FRANCISCO MANUEL GC02029492 13.4 14.4 S M 3 12 28 28

59 BORDALLO CORTINA, FERNANDO GC54317786 14.6 S M 3 14 27 27

MOSQUERA PREGO, ANTONIO GC00749226 16.5 S M 3 16 27 27

61 MANTEIGA RODRÍGUEZ, ANTONIO GC02102128 16.4 M M 3 16 26 26

62 LÁZARO ALCÁNTARA, JOSÉ LUIS 7753310657 16.0 S M 3 15 25 25

FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, FERNANDO GC00365465 16.2 16.5 S M 3 15 25 25

64 GONZÁLEZ BALBOA, ALEJANDRO GC05963488 17.5 M M 3 17 22 22

65 OTERO AFONSO, BRUNO GC67143429 5.7 S M 2 4 Ret
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1 MARTINEZ ARIZMENDI, IGNACIO CM61988513 27.8 17.8 M M 5 26 44 44

2 PEREZ OTERO, SANTIAGO GC02365427 25.4 24.9 S M 4 25 42 42

3 DE ARTAZA MONTERO, AITOR GC67974165 22.0 M M 4 21 40 40

SALGADO CORRAL, MIGUEL GC63800159 22.3 M M 4 22 40 40

TORRES LÓPEZ, MARCOS GC67187293 26.5 23.0 M M 5 26 40 40

6 FRANCESCH HUIDOBRO, PABLO GC00151148 21.4 S M 4 21 39 39

7 NOVAS CONDE, JOSE MANUEL GC67077365 18.7 S M 4 18 38 38

ESTÉVEZ DOMÍNGUEZ, AGUSTÍN GC05970465 22.5 M M 4 22 38 38

NÚÑEZ NAYA, ANTONIO JOSÉ GC67086703 22.4 21.8 S M 4 22 38 38

MARTÍNEZ MARQUÉS, RAFAEL GC67190161 23.4 22.9 S M 4 23 38 38

BECERRA GARCÍA, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC54164634 23.3 S M 4 23 38 38

CABANELA GÓMEZ, JOSÉ MARÍA GC67762264 24.9 24.4 S M 4 24 38 38

FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, JOSÉ JUAN GC54072276 25.0 22.7 S M 4 25 38 38

FOJO GONZÁLEZ, MANUEL ROBERTO GC67322703 30.0 S M 5 26 38 38

15 GIL GONZÁLEZ DE CAREAGA, ADOLFO GC03233903 18.3 18.0 S M 3 18 37 37

REY BUJAN, JAVIER GC67086112 23.8 23.3 S M 4 23 37 37

REGUEIRA GRELA, JESUS GC00372288 24.8 20.4 S M 4 24 37 37

18 RASCADO SEDES, PEDRO GC63454015 18.5 S M 4 18 36 36

LOPEZ BLANCO, GONZALO JAVIER GC00446052 23.5 S M 4 19 36 36

FERNÁNDEZ GARRIDO, ALFONSO GC67371182 22.4 S M 4 22 36 36

FERNÁNDEZ BARREIRO, FERNANDO GC67363646 30.4 S M 5 26 36 36

PÉREZ CALVO, DAVID GC67056627 31.2 30.3 S M 5 26 36 36

23 FORMOSO BOUZAS, MATEO GC67094685 47.3 A M 6 17 35 35

MORENO MARTÍNEZ, GLICERIO GC67757265 26.6 S M 5 22 35 35

SUAREZ ABUIN, RICARDO GC54967847 23.3 22.9 S M 4 23 35 35

26 VÁZQUEZ SUÁREZ, JORGE GC67095452 36.6 A M 6 17 34 34

FERROL, PHILIPPE MANUEL GC67398002 18.3 S M 3 18 34 34

DE AZPIAZU ARMADA, ANTONIO JESÚS GC67068196 19.5 S M 4 19 34 34

COMBARRO LÓPEZ, JULIO GC67927249 20.8 20.7 S M 4 20 34 34

GONZALEZ-REGUERAL, GERARDO GC59794925 32.8 S M 5 22 34 34

DOLDÁN VALLE, JOSE MANUEL GC67971332 22.4 M M 4 22 34 34

GOMEZ GUTIERREZ, FERNANDO 1100326029 23.5 23.7 M M 4 23 34 34

33 FRANCISCO ARES VAZQUEZ, JESUS GC14782483 21.7 21.6 S M 4 21 33 33

CORES SUÁREZ, ENRIQUE GC54426766 21.6 21.5 S M 4 21 33 33

REY-ALVITE VILLAR, PEDRO GC03997161 21.8 M M 4 21 33 33

GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLAUDIO GC00441518 23.6 S M 4 23 33 33

GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ, ALEJANDRO GC63063102 30.4 29.8 M M 5 26 33 33

ULLOA CEREZALES, MARTÍN GC57990633 27.6 S M 5 26 33 33

CLUB DE CAMPO DE GOLF DE XAZ
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39 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN CARLOS GC02284684 18.5 S M 4 18 32 32

GONZÁLEZ CARRO, RICARDO GC63056995 18.5 S M 4 18 32 32

FERNÁNDEZ BLANCO, ADRIAN GC67956431 20.4 J M 4 20 32 32

VÁZQUEZ OLIVAN, ANTONIO GC67462412 23.9 M M 4 23 32 32

SOMOZA DIGÓN, PABLO GC67055844 24.4 24.3 S M 4 24 32 32

VARELA BARCENA, EMILIO GC67643782 25.2 S M 4 25 32 32

MOURE ÁLVAREZ, GUSTAVO GC02090914 26.1 27.1 M M 4 26 32 32

CONCHEIRO FERNÁNDEZ, JAIME GC67349245 35.6 34.4 S M 5 26 32 32

47 VAAMONDE MESSIA D LA
CERDA,JOAQUÍN GC67817196 19.1 M M 4 18 31 31

CONDE GILA, SANTIAGO GC67435523 19.4 S M 4 19 31 31

FERNÁNDEZ RUEDA, LUIS FELIPE
ELADIO GC00406311 23.4 S M 4 23 31 31

50 LOJO LESTA, JUAN JOSÉ GC67387253 18.2 18.5 S M 3 17 30 30

DEBÉN PROBADOS, EDUARDO GC67071983 31.2 30.8 S M 5 22 30 30

DE LA FUENTE VAZQUEZ, CARLOS AMC3055863 24.4 M M 4 24 30 30

DE LLANO MONELOS, PABLO GC63924992 24.2 S M 4 24 30 30

GALLEGO AMOR, PABLO GC02164630 24.1 M M 4 24 30 30

VICENTE APARICIO, MIGUEL ÁNGEL GC67692237 25.1 S M 4 25 30 30

56 FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ, BERNARDO GC67061436 23.6 S M 4 23 29 29

SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ-DANS,
FRANCISCO JOSÉ GC67057055 31.5 S M 5 26 29 29

JUEGA CUESTA, RAMON GC02085223 28.0 M M 5 26 29 29

59 AVECILLA PORTO, FERNANDO GC00281588 21.5 S M 4 21 28 28

MORILLO SALAS, JOSÉ LUIS GC67073093 28.5 S M 5 26 28 28

61 VARELA ROMERO, JOSE RAMON GC67419576 18.8 S M 4 18 27 27

NAYA RODRÍGUEZ, TEODORO GC67064274 20.4 S M 4 20 27 27

PÉREZ GÓMEZ, PABLO GC63978918 21.9 M M 4 21 27 27

SUAREZ GUTIERREZ, CARLOS GC00485141 36.0 34.0 M M 5 22 27 27

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL GC02772742 23.4 S M 4 23 27 27

NUÑEZ GARCIA, JUAN MANUEL GC53282166 24.6 S M 4 24 27 27

COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSÉ GC67692235 27.5 S M 5 26 27 27

68 MARTÍNEZ FONTANA, CARLOS CM61292838 21.5 S M 4 21 26 26

DEL RÍO ENRÍQUEZ, JAIME JOSÉ GC67071857 33.3 33.7 S M 5 26 26 26

FONTENLA, ANTONIO GC20814234 31.1 S M 5 26 26 26

CARRILLO RODRIGUEZ, IVAN GC20918813 33.9 33.4 M M 5 26 26 26

VAZQUEZ ZURDO, MANUEL GC54979389 26.5 M M 5 26 26 26

73 YAÑEZ VALEIRO, ADOLFO MANUEL GC67766795 33.7 S M 5 26 25 25

ANLLO MOSQUERA, PABLO GC53059399 26.2 M M 4 26 25 25
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75 RODRÍGUEZ DARRIBA, GERARDO GC67068489 18.7 22.7 S M 4 18 24 24

CASTRO QUINTELA, MARCOS GC54993743 31.0 31.2 S M 5 26 24 24

77 TEJERO MUNDIÑA, FERNANDO GC63064083 19.9 S M 4 11 23 23

GARCIA FUERTES, SANTIAGO GABRIEL GC67483683 34.0 M M 5 22 23 23

MORILLO ÓNEGA, DIEGO GC67073106 36.2 I M 6 22 23 23

SENIN VAZQUEZ, JORGE GC54406295 36.0 33.9 M M 5 26 23 23

81 GARCÍA MELGAR, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC54428850 26.6 S M 5 26 22 22

LOPEZ BARREIRO, RUBEN GC53481952 36.0 M M 5 26 22 22

83 MERAYO VIDAL, JAVIER GC54355757 20.5 M M 4 20 21 21

FORMOSO BOUZAS, HUGO GC67092016 32.9 C M 5 26 21 21

85 VALLE  SILVA, VICTOR V GC00963088 36.0 M M 5 26 19 19

FLOREZ COUSILLAS, ALBERTO GC54979407 31.2 M M 5 26 19 19

87 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, LUIS GC02432998 27.9 S M 5 26 18 18

88 CAÑAS GARCÍA-ROJO, FEDERICO GC02994427 30.3 S M 5 22 12 12

89 GARCIA PERALBO, ENRIQUE GC02190359 26.5 S M 5 26 Ret
FERRÍN MUÑIZ, CARLOS JESÚS GC67059310 25.4 S M 4 25 Ret

91 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CLAUDIO GC00376951 36.0 M M 5 26 N.P

CLUB DE CAMPO DE GOLF DE XAZ
II TORNEO DE GOLF QUINCEMIL
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1 RODRIGUEZ PIÑON, MARIA ANGELA GC67411874 17.5 15.4 S F 3 14 45 45

2 PAYO SUAREZ, PAULA MARIA CP20371474 25.6 M F 4 22 43 43

3 LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN GC57400795 26.8 26.2 S F 5 23 37 37

RODRÍGUEZ ABAD, MARÍA DEL MAR GC67077355 30.5 29.7 S F 5 27 37 37

BLANCO BARRAL, LISA GC67983848 30.3 S F 5 27 37 37

6 ÓNEGA CANTO, MARTA GC67073395 20.4 M F 4 17 35 35

MONEO MUÑOZ, LUCIA GC02958081 23.3 C F 4 20 35 35

8 BENEYTO GONZÁLEZ BAYLIN, SUSANA GC00646448 25.5 S F 4 22 32 32

BLANCO GONZALEZ, ROGELIA GC20953101 35.7 S F 5 32 32 32

10 FERNÁNDEZ PURRIÑOS, ANTONIA GC67938285 23.3 23.4 S F 4 20 30 30

SANJURJO MARTIN, MARIA VICTORIA GC67429755 25.5 S F 4 22 30 30

12 SANTALLA MUÑOZ, PILAR GC67064272 24.2 24.7 S F 4 21 29 29

SAN JOSE VILLACE, MARÍA AMPARO GC67072346 36.0 S F 5 32 29 29

14 GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ, ANGELES GC02330074 21.8 22.0 S F 4 18 28 28

CASTELO ALVITE, MARIA BELÉN GC20091633 29.0 S F 5 25 28 28

16 URCOLA TELLERÍA, ELENA GC02157343 17.5 M F 3 14 27 27

MUÑOZ JIMÉNEZ, YOLANDA GC02954413 26.8 M F 5 23 27 27

LORENZO CARRAMAL, OTILIA GC05919663 28.5 S F 5 25 27 27

NEGREIRA ÁLVAREZ, SUSANA MARÍA GC67071227 34.5 S F 5 31 27 27

20 BRAÑAS CARRO, MARÍA ROSARIO GC67060184 20.0 S F 4 16 26 26

21 LOPEZ GARCIA, MARIA ELENA GC67803940 21.4 S F 4 18 25 25

SUÁREZ FORMOSO, CARMEN GC67918822 25.1 S F 4 21 25 25

23 ZAS CASAL, MARIA ROSA GC67057922 38.4 S F 6 32 24 24

HERMIDA LOPEZ, CAROLINA MONICA GC67472264 38.3 S F 6 32 24 24

25 MÉNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, MARÍA LUISA GC20751186 34.3 S F 5 31 21 21

26 PEDREIRA FANDIÑO, MARIA MERCEDES GC67061433 36.0 S F 5 32 18 18
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1 MARTINEZ ARIZMENDI, IGNACIO CM61988513 27.8 17.8 M M 5 26 44 44

2 TORRES LÓPEZ, MARCOS GC67187293 26.5 23.0 M M 5 26 40 40

3 FOJO GONZÁLEZ, MANUEL ROBERTO GC67322703 30.0 S M 5 26 38 38

4 LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN GC57400795 26.8 26.2 S F 5 23 37 37

RODRÍGUEZ ABAD, MARÍA DEL MAR GC67077355 30.5 29.7 S F 5 27 37 37

BLANCO BARRAL, LISA GC67983848 30.3 S F 5 27 37 37

7 FERNÁNDEZ BARREIRO, FERNANDO GC67363646 30.4 S M 5 26 36 36

PÉREZ CALVO, DAVID GC67056627 31.2 30.3 S M 5 26 36 36

9 FORMOSO BOUZAS, MATEO GC67094685 47.3 A M 6 17 35 35

MORENO MARTÍNEZ, GLICERIO GC67757265 26.6 S M 5 22 35 35

11 VÁZQUEZ SUÁREZ, JORGE GC67095452 36.6 A M 6 17 34 34

GONZALEZ-REGUERAL, GERARDO GC59794925 32.8 S M 5 22 34 34

13 GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ, ALEJANDRO GC63063102 30.4 29.8 M M 5 26 33 33

ULLOA CEREZALES, MARTÍN GC57990633 27.6 S M 5 26 33 33

15 CONCHEIRO FERNÁNDEZ, JAIME GC67349245 35.6 34.4 S M 5 26 32 32

BLANCO GONZALEZ, ROGELIA GC20953101 35.7 S F 5 32 32 32

17 DEBÉN PROBADOS, EDUARDO GC67071983 31.2 30.8 S M 5 22 30 30

18 SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ-DANS,
FRANCISCO JOSÉ GC67057055 31.5 S M 5 26 29 29

JUEGA CUESTA, RAMON GC02085223 28.0 M M 5 26 29 29

SAN JOSE VILLACE, MARÍA AMPARO GC67072346 36.0 S F 5 32 29 29

21 CASTELO ALVITE, MARIA BELÉN GC20091633 29.0 S F 5 25 28 28

MORILLO SALAS, JOSÉ LUIS GC67073093 28.5 S M 5 26 28 28

23 SUAREZ GUTIERREZ, CARLOS GC00485141 36.0 34.0 M M 5 22 27 27

MUÑOZ JIMÉNEZ, YOLANDA GC02954413 26.8 M F 5 23 27 27

LORENZO CARRAMAL, OTILIA GC05919663 28.5 S F 5 25 27 27

COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSÉ GC67692235 27.5 S M 5 26 27 27

NEGREIRA ÁLVAREZ, SUSANA MARÍA GC67071227 34.5 S F 5 31 27 27

28 DEL RÍO ENRÍQUEZ, JAIME JOSÉ GC67071857 33.3 33.7 S M 5 26 26 26

FONTENLA, ANTONIO GC20814234 31.1 S M 5 26 26 26

CARRILLO RODRIGUEZ, IVAN GC20918813 33.9 33.4 M M 5 26 26 26

VAZQUEZ ZURDO, MANUEL GC54979389 26.5 M M 5 26 26 26

32 YAÑEZ VALEIRO, ADOLFO MANUEL GC67766795 33.7 S M 5 26 25 25

33 CASTRO QUINTELA, MARCOS GC54993743 31.0 31.2 S M 5 26 24 24

ZAS CASAL, MARIA ROSA GC67057922 38.4 S F 6 32 24 24

HERMIDA LOPEZ, CAROLINA MONICA GC67472264 38.3 S F 6 32 24 24

36 GARCIA FUERTES, SANTIAGO GABRIEL GC67483683 34.0 M M 5 22 23 23

MORILLO ÓNEGA, DIEGO GC67073106 36.2 I M 6 22 23 23
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SENIN VAZQUEZ, JORGE GC54406295 36.0 33.9 M M 5 26 23 23

39 GARCÍA MELGAR, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC54428850 26.6 S M 5 26 22 22

LOPEZ BARREIRO, RUBEN GC53481952 36.0 M M 5 26 22 22

41 FORMOSO BOUZAS, HUGO GC67092016 32.9 C M 5 26 21 21

MÉNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, MARÍA LUISA GC20751186 34.3 S F 5 31 21 21

43 VALLE  SILVA, VICTOR V GC00963088 36.0 M M 5 26 19 19

FLOREZ COUSILLAS, ALBERTO GC54979407 31.2 M M 5 26 19 19

45 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, LUIS GC02432998 27.9 S M 5 26 18 18

PEDREIRA FANDIÑO, MARIA MERCEDES GC67061433 36.0 S F 5 32 18 18

47 CAÑAS GARCÍA-ROJO, FEDERICO GC02994427 30.3 S M 5 22 12 12

48 GARCIA PERALBO, ENRIQUE GC02190359 26.5 S M 5 26 Ret
49 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CLAUDIO GC00376951 36.0 M M 5 26 N.P
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